British Longbow Society Somerset Meeting

25" June 2011

Hosted by Coastal Archers

Hits Score Golds

Ladies

1 Mavis Reynolds 78
2 Maureen Read 77
3 Val Scull 70
4 Geraldine Neale 68
5 Lindsay Head 65
6 Dorothy Rockett 64
7 Christine Brookes 57
8 Myra Hingston 55
9 Paula Heath 39
10 Janet Hudson 39
11 Val Leveridge 38
12 Angela Bolt 34
13 Elaine Coward 26
14 June Gaydon 22
15 Emma Coward 18
16 Jo Manuel 10

Entered but did not shoot.

Gentlemen

Dave Williams
Willy Maybury
Stuart Edwards
David Smith
Andy Oakes
lan Pearce
Dave Scull
John Gallop
Barry Gingell
10 Bill Reynolds
11 John Beadman
12 Richard Head
13 Neil Bancroft
14 Keith Hingston
15 David Hughes

O©Coo~NoOouorTh~wpNDPE

90
87
87
86
85
81
80
79
78
71
69
67
65
61
60

364
393
312
2178
263
278
257
217
159
149
138
142
118
52
54
36

Judith Bradshaw

474
477
429
452
467
389
360
373
336
297
285
293
267
289
242

7 1% Lady — Most Hits
11 2" Lady - Highest Score
9 3" Lady Most Golds
4

4

6

5

4*

3*

2

1*

2

1

0 *

1

0 *

11* 1% Gentleman — Most Hits

16 2" Gentleman — Highest Score
11

10

12 3" Gentleman — Most Golds

4

8*

5*

*

*

N~NOTOT S 01O



Hits Score Golds

16 Kim Manuel 58 216 3*
17 Robin Leveridge 57 231 3
18 John Lafford 54 244 7
19 Bryan Moore 53 235 3
20 Arron Pearce 46 190 3*
21 John Luty 44 198 5*
22 Keith Hicks 44 176 2
23 Ron Elston 37 139 1
24 Tony Read 37 117 1
25 JE Munn 34 150 1*
26 Mike Hinsley 33 135 2
27 Andrew Gash 32 134 3*
28 Richard Tunstall 32 134 0
29 Harry Dunn 10 40 1
30 James Bussey 9 27 0*

Entered but did not shoot: Peter Earle, Graham Sturgeon
Junior Gentleman
1 Matthew Gash 33 141 1

* Denotes corrected score

John & Margarte Lewis Trophy (Best gold) — Keith Hicks

Worst White Trophy - Willy Maybury

Most Petticoats Trophy — Ron Elston

Tim Pattermore Trophy (Gents most greens) — James Bussey

Chris Brittan Memorial Trophy(Lady most greens) — Jo Manuel

Sweep Shares:

Four Shares — Maureen Read

Two shares — Val Scull, David Smith

One Share — Stuart Edwards, John Gallop, Barry Gingell, Lindsay Head, Paula Heath,

Keith Hingston, Myra Hingston, Robin Leveridge, Willy Maybury, Andy Oakes, lan
Pearce, Bill Reynolds, Mavis Reynolds, Dave Williams



Thank you all for coming. It might not have been sunny but at least there was no rain and
it was fairly warm. The wind was a bit tricky though. Once again the meeting will be
held on the fourth Sunday in June next year.

Thank you to the clubs who brought their gonfalons. Perhaps next year more clubs will
bring theirs too. | would like to make this a grand display. We do not have them out often
enough. We should be proud of them.

Thank you to our very gracious Lady Paramount, Emma Coward. Also thank you to
Coastal Archers field party and helpers, and our chairperson, Elaine Coward who puts up
with my constant worrying. Thank you Robin who put up with my constant “shrill by
email” and came so early to start the field. Debbie who does the purchasing for the tea tent
and last but not least Alex, our ‘whistle blower’ who is my extra pair of eyes on the field.
| certainly could not manage without all of you working so hard.

Also could I thank Paul Sinnott for printing the special labels for our arrows.
| hope very much that you enjoyed your day and will come back again next year.

Dorothy



