British Longbow Society Somerset Meeting <u>25th June 2011</u> <u>Hosted by Coastal Archers</u>

Ladies

Hits Score Golds

1 Maria Darmalda	70	261	7	
1 Mavis Reynolds	78	364	7	1 st Lady – Most Hits
2 Maureen Read	77	393	11	2 nd Lady – Highest Score
3 Val Scull	70	312	9	3 rd Lady Most Golds
4 Geraldine Neale	68	278	4	
5 Lindsay Head	65	263	4	
6 Dorothy Rockett	64	278	6	
7 Christine Brookes	57	257	5	
8 Myra Hingston	55	217	4*	
9 Paula Heath	39	159	3*	
10 Janet Hudson	39	149	2	
11 Val Leveridge	38	138	1*	
12 Angela Bolt	34	142	2	
13 Elaine Coward	26	118	1	
14 June Gaydon	22	52	0 *	
15 Emma Coward	18	54	1	
16 Jo Manuel	10	36	0 *	
Entered but did not shoot.	Judith Brac	lshaw		

Gentlemen

1	Dave Williams	90	474	11*	1 st Gentleman – Most Hits
2	Willy Maybury	87	477	16	2 nd Gentleman – Highest Score
3	Stuart Edwards	87	429	11	
4	David Smith	86	452	10	
5	Andy Oakes	85	467	12	3 rd Gentleman – Most Golds
6	Ian Pearce	81	389	4	
7	Dave Scull	80	360	8*	
8	John Gallop	79	373	5*	
9	Barry Gingell	78	336	6	
10	Bill Reynolds	71	297	5	
11	John Beadman	69	285	4	
12	Richard Head	67	293	5	
13	Neil Bancroft	65	267	5	
14	Keith Hingston	61	289	7*	
15	5 David Hughes	60	242	2*	

Hits Score Golds

16 Vin Manual	50	216	2*
16 Kim Manuel	58	216	3*
17 Robin Leveridge	57	231	3
18 John Lafford	54	244	7
19 Bryan Moore	53	235	3
20 Arron Pearce	46	190	3*
21 John Luty	44	198	5*
22 Keith Hicks	44	176	2
23 Ron Elston	37	139	1
24 Tony Read	37	117	1
25 J E Munn	34	150	1*
26 Mike Hinsley	33	135	2
27 Andrew Gash	32	134	3*
28 Richard Tunstall	32	134	0
29 Harry Dunn	10	40	1
30 James Bussey	9	27	0*

Entered but did not shoot: Peter Earle, Graham Sturgeon

Junior Gentleman

1 Matthew Gash 33 141 1

* Denotes corrected score

John & Margarte Lewis Trophy (Best gold) – Keith Hicks

Worst White Trophy - Willy Maybury

Most Petticoats Trophy – Ron Elston

Tim Pattermore Trophy (Gents most greens) – James Bussey

Chris Brittan Memorial Trophy(Lady most greens) – Jo Manuel

Sweep Shares:

Four Shares – Maureen Read Two shares – Val Scull, David Smith One Share – Stuart Edwards, John Gallop, Barry Gingell, Lindsay Head, Paula Heath, Keith Hingston, Myra Hingston, Robin Leveridge, Willy Maybury, Andy Oakes, Ian Pearce, Bill Reynolds, Mavis Reynolds, Dave Williams Thank you all for coming. It might not have been sunny but at least there was no rain and it was fairly warm. The wind was a bit tricky though. Once again the meeting will be held on the fourth Sunday in June next year.

Thank you to the clubs who brought their gonfalons. Perhaps next year more clubs will bring theirs too. I would like to make this a grand display. We do not have them out often enough. We should be proud of them.

Thank you to our very gracious Lady Paramount, Emma Coward. Also thank you to Coastal Archers field party and helpers, and our chairperson, Elaine Coward who puts up with my constant worrying. Thank you Robin who put up with my constant 'shrill by email' and came so early to start the field. Debbie who does the purchasing for the tea tent and last but not least Alex, our 'whistle blower' who is my extra pair of eyes on the field. I certainly could not manage without all of you working so hard.

Also could I thank Paul Sinnott for printing the special labels for our arrows.

I hope very much that you enjoyed your day and will come back again next year.

Dorothy